11-10-2	$\begin{array}{ccc} 2UUO & & \underline{68074-A-PCT-US/JPW/DC} \end{array}$
FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 103337	.ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert L. Fine;	mh a marrata a a f Calambia
Paul Brandt-Rauf; and	The Trustees of Columbia Name: University in the City of New
Yueha Mao	York
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes No	West 116 th Street and
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Broadway
M	BIOAGWAY
Assignment Merger	
Security Assignment Change of Name	City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10027
Other	
July 20, 2006;	
Execution Date(s): July 20, 2006; and	
July 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being	
application is (are):	ig mod together with a new approach, the exception date(o) or the
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.	B. Patent No.(s)
10/587,606, filed	
July 27, 2006	MANO
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):
Name: John P. White, Esq.	12 10tal 100 (07 01 K 30.41)
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Enclosed 55
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	
	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3125
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	$(\mathcal{N}, \mathcal{O}, \mathcal{N})$
John P. White	November 13, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 28, 678 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and
this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage	document: 4
as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,	io.
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,	00000116,033125
P.O. Box 1450	3.
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	¥i g
1 CAP DIATAN 13 3000	00000116
November 13, 2006 Date	90 0
John P. White Reg /No. 28,678	
415.4)	with required cover sheet information to: ment Recordation Services ates Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 ate, VA 22313-1450
Mail documents to be recorded	ment Recordation Services
Director of the United Sta	D. Box 1450 Gay 22313-1450
- Alexandri	ia, VA 22313-1450
7,107,01.0	

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned. Robert L. Fine, residing at 7 Ernst Place, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670, United States of America;

Paul Brandt-Rauf, residing at 40 Michael Drive, Scarsdale, New York 10583, United States of America; and

Yueha Mao, residing at 600 West 169th Street, Apt. 4, New York, New York 10032, United States of America

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York a corporation of the State of

New York having a place of business at West 116th Street and Broadway, New York, New York 10027, United States of America

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on

and is entitled

C-TERMINAL p53 PALINDROMIC PEPTIDE THAT INDUCES APOPTOSIS OF CELLS WITH ABERRANT p53 AND USES THEREOF

(U.S. Serial No. 10/587,606, \$371 national stage of PCT International Application No. PCT/US2005/002543, filed January 27, 2005, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/540,864, filed January 30, 2004) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 0157

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign tetters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign tetters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aboresaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of \$43 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Palent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all eightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, ils successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, ils successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Tuly 20 Witness:	20 06	Robert L. Pine R. S.
	[printed name]	
	(address)	
	· ,	
		POBUL PILS
Date:	<u>20</u> 06	
1		Paul Brandt-Rauf
Date:	7	

PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 0158

Dkt. 0575/68074-A-PCT-US/JPW/CH

Date: 07/20/06 20	06	Yushu	Llw	[L.S.]
Witness:	(signature)	Yueha Hao		
	. [priseed name]			
	[address]		•	

PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 11/15/2006